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PRESENTED TO THE READERS dF THE “MONTREAL STAR.”




Official Programme

Approximate
Hour

2.00 p.m.

2.30 p.m.

3.00 p.m.
7.30 p.m.

9.00 p.m.

$—H%
THURSDAY, October 10th.
EVENTS

Arrival of Royal train.
Musical welcome by children.
Royal procession to City Hall.

Musical welcome by Festival Chorus.
Presentation of addresses.

Royal procession to Government House.
Dinner at Government House.

Concert Massey Music Hall.

FRIDAY, October T1Th.

Approximate EVENTS
Hour

11.00 a.m. Military Review.

4.00 p.m. His Royal Highness will be graciously pleased to
accept an honorary degree at Toronto
University. :

7.30 p.m. Dinner at Legislative Buildings.

9.00 p.m. Reception at Legislative Buildings.

SATURDAY, October 12fh.

Approximate EVENTS
Hour

9.00 a.m. Leave Toronto for Niagara Falls.

Presented to

On the occasion of the visit of the Duke and Duchess of
York to Torounto, October 1oth, 1gor, the recipient
being one of those participating in and contributing to
the Celebration and the Festivities.

From the Montreal Star.
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Mondsy, Sept. 16, 9.30 a.m.—Arrive ai Quebec.
Wednesday, Sept. 18, 90.45 a.m.—Leave Quebec,
Wednesday, Sept. 18, 3 p.m.—Arrive at Montreal.
Friday, Sept. 20, 0 a.m.—Leave [lontreal.
Prt:;g‘, Sept. 20, i1.45 a.m.—Arrive at Ottawa,
Tu » Sept. 24, 12,30 p.m.—Leave Ottawa.
Thursday, Sept. 26, 11.30 a.m—Arrive at Winnipeg.
Thursday, Sept. 26, 5.30 p.m.—Leave Winnipeg.
Friday, Sept. 27, 11.30 a.m.—Arrive at Regina.
Friday, Sept. 27‘,3 p.m.—Leave Regina.
Saturday, Sept. 28, 8.30 am.—Arrive at Calgary.
Saturday, Segt. 28, 4.15 p.m.—Leave Calgary.
Monday, Sept. 30, 11.45 a.m.—Arrive at Vancouver.
Tuesday, Oct. 1, § a.m.—Leave Vancouver.
Tuesday, Oct. 1, 10 a.m.—Arrive at Victoria. -
Wedn , Oct. 2, 10,30 p.m.—~Leave Victoria.
Thursday, Oct, 3, 0 a.m.—Arrive at Vancouver.
Thursday, Oct. 3, 10 a.m.—Leave Vancouver,
Thursday, Oct. 10, 2 p.m.—Arrive at Toronto.
Saturday, Oct. 12, 90 a.m.—Leave Toronto to visit ~
townls in Western Ontario, reaching Niagara in the
evening
Monday, Oct. 14, 11 a.m.—Leave Niagara, visit towns
in Western Ontario and leave for Kingston.
Tuesday, Oct. 15, 11 a.m.—Arrive at Kingston.
Tuesday, Oct. 15, 2 p.m.—Leave Kingston by steamer
for ousand Islands (if fine.)
Tuesday, Oct. 15, 6 p.m.—Arrive at Brockville.
Wednesday, Oct. 16, 3 p.m.—Arrive at Sherbrooke.
Wednesday, Oct. 16, 5 p.m.—Leave Sherbrooke.
'l'lltlr.!dn%&()ct. 17, noon.—Arrive at St. John, N.B.
Friday, . 18, 10 p.m.—Leave St. John. N.B.
Saturday, Oct. 19, 10 —Arrive at Halifax.
Monday, Oct. 21, 5 a.m.—Leave Halifax.
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